Switching
spark
gap
2RK-8 Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Recommended Applications
Ignition circuits
Part Number Code
2 R 2 3 0 T K - 8
Series DC Line
Voltage
Lead Type
T=Thrust
S=SMD
DimensionsSwitching
Switching spark gap - 2RK-8 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Electriacl Characteristics
Part No.
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
200000 times
for the
first static
breakdown
voltage in the
dark(v)
Number of
onoff(
ten thousand
Switching
frequency
Insulation
resistance at
100v DC
Capacitance Breakdown
time
DIP SMD (V) (V) (times) (HZ) (Ω) (PF) (NS)
2R150TK-8 2R150SK-8 150±15% <200 2000000 200 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R230TK-8 2R230SK-8 230±15% <270 400000 160 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R300TK-8 2R300SK-8 300±15% <355 400000 140 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R320TK-8 2R320SK-8 320±15% <380 400000 150 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R350TK-8 2R350SK-8 350±15% <415 400000 150 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R370TK-8 2R370SK-8 370±15% <440 400000 140 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R400TK-8 2R400SK-8 400±15% <475 400000 130 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R450TK-8 2R450SK-8 450±15% <540 400000 210 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R470TK-8 2R470SK-8 470±15% <570 400000 180 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R500TK-8 2R500SK-8 500±15% <600 400000 170 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R550TK-8 2R550SK-8 550±15% <660 400000 140 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R600TK-8 2R600SK-8 600±15% <720 400000 210 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R730TK-8 2R730SK-8 730±15% <900 400000 130 ≥109 <1.5 50
2R800TK-8 2R800SK-8 800±15% <1000 400000 100 ≥109 <1.5 50
DC Spark-over Voltage DC Measuring Voltage
150-400V 100V
470-800V 250V
Circuit Protection
System Page:3
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Switching spark gap - 2RK-8 Series
Fig. 2:  QC- test circuit (sampling inspection at 25 °C)
DUT
L
C VO
R
VB
Fig. 2-2:  Explanation of measurands
VN
10 s 1 s
tI
Early ignition